


NAME OF COMMITTEE: Teaching and Learning Committee

CHARGE: The Teaching and Learning Committee is responsible for:
	Supporting the mission of the Center for Teaching and Learning;
	Maintain and revise the faculty evaluation of teaching procedures;
	Make recommendations for faculty development and resources related to teaching;	
In accordance with the University Strategic Plan, provide advice and counsel on institutional learning outcomes and in relation to experiential learning.

CLASSIFICATION: Senate Standing Committee
REPORTS TO: Senate Executive Council

MEMBERSHIP COMPOSITION and MEANS OF APPOINTMENT:
1 full-time faculty member representative from each undergraduate college (2 year terms, staggered)
A representative of the Center for Teaching and Learning (1 year term, renewable each year)
2 administrators appointed by the Provost and 1 student appointed by SGA (1 year term, renewable each year)

Current Chair and Method of Selection:
Cary Wecht, Faculty Development Coordinator

LIST OF MEMBERS/VACANCIES:
	Teaching and Learning

	Name/College or Area Represented
	Email Address

	Cary Wecht, WCBA (Chair)
	clweht01@ysu.edu

	Debra Wallace, BCHHS
	dawallace02@ysu.edu

	Monica Merrill, BCHHS
	mmmerrill@ysu.edu

	Cryshanna Jackson Leftwich, BCLASSE
	cajackson@ysu.edu 

	Amy Fluker, BCLASSE
	alfluker@ysu.edu

	Snow Balaz, CSTEM
	sbalaz@ysu.edu

	VACANT CSTEM
	

	VACANT CCCA
	

	Michelle Nelson, CCCA
	mnelson@ysu.edu

	Jessi Hinz, WCBA 
	jdhinz@ysu.edu

	Tomi Ovaska, WCBA
	tpovaska@ysu.edu

	Jordan Pintar, Student
	jmpintar@student.ysu.edu

	VACANT Student
	

	Hillary Fuhrman, Admin. 
	hlfuhrman@ysu.edu

	Alison Kaufman, Admin
	atkaufman@ysu.edu

	Joe Alberti, Admin. 
	jmalberti@ysu.edu

	Sharyn Zembower, Admin.
	sszembower@ysu.edu







QUALIFICATIONS OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS: There are no qualifications, other than those specified by the composition.

TERM: 2020-2021

MEANS OF APPOINTMENT: Senate Chair, through Governance Committee

FIRST MEETING CALL BY DATE: August 2020

STANDARD MEETING TIME:  TBD. This committee meets monthly.

CHAIR RESPONSIBLITIES: Meet a minimum of four times each semester. Report any significant business to the Senate. Ensure minutes are kept.

COMMENTS: NA




